www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 18216/2015

INDIA

DUTI SWAIN(d) TH. LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS.

Respondent(s

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Among seven respondents herein, service of respondent Nos.1, 3

and 5 is complete. None has entered appearance except for

respondent No.3. A letter has been received mentioning

that

Deogarh has now been divided in three different Tehsils and the

impugned matter falls within the jurisdiction of Tehsildar Barkote

instead of Tehsildar Deogarh, respondent No.3, requesting to change

the name. Petitioner to take appropriate steps, if the cause title

needs to be amended and to get the fresh notice issued.

List again on 24.11.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.09.09

(RACHNA GUPT

A)

www.ecourtsindia.com

17:13:19 IST

Reason:

Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com