âITEM NO.23 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18216/2015 DURYODHAN SWAIN (D) TH. LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Respondent(s)

UPON he

None appears

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

appears for respondent nos. 1 to 5 despite None

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 6 and 7 within two weeks time as last and final opportunity. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 8.5.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL) Registrar