SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18216/2015

DURYODHAN SWAIN (D) TH. LRS. . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent Nos. 6 and 7 despite opportunities.

However, it is contended by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that it is difficult for him to serve respondent Nos. 6 and 7 by ordinary process, as such he would be filing an application for substituted service. He shall within a period of four weeks do the needful.

List again on 5.1.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG